PEM® Type MSO4™
Self-clinching Micro Standoffs
PEM Type MSO4 self-clinching micro
standoffs are used to stack or space internal
components and provide strong, permanent,
and reusable load-bearing threads in metal
sheets as thin as .016” / 0.4mm.  Thread sizes
have been developed as small as M1 and are

All dimensions are in millimeters.
MSO	 4	 –	 080	 –	 3
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Type Thread
Code
Length
Code
Material
Code
M
E
T
R
IC
 Thread Type   Min. Hole Size    Min. Dist.
 Size x  Thread Length Sheet In Sheet C H L Hole C/
 Pitch Stainless Steel Code Code Thickness +0.05 Max. Nom. +0.05 – 0.08 To Edge
 M1 x 0.25 MSO4 M1 2 0.4 2.41 2.39 3.18 2 2.3
     3     3
M1.2 x 0.25 MSO4 M1.2 2 0.4 2.41 2.39 3.18 2 2.3    3     3
 M1.4 x 0.3 MSO4 M1.4 2 0.4 2.41 2.39 3.18 2 2.3
    3     3
 M1.6 x 0.35 MSO4 M1.6 2 0.4 2.41 2.39 3.18 2 2.3
    3     3
 M2 x 0.4 MSO4 M2 2 0.4 3.18 3.16 3.96 2 3
    3     3
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
HL
C
(1)	 The values reported are averages when all installation specifications and procedures are followed.  Variations in mounting hole
size, sheet material and installation procedure will affect this data.  Performance testing of this product in your application is
recommended.  We will be happy to provide samples for this purpose.
(2)	 Performance in torque out and pull thru will depend on the strength and type of screw being used. In most cases the failure will be in the
screw and not in the self clinching standoff. Please contact our Applications Engineering group with any questions.
PEM® Type MSO4™
Self-clinching Micro Standoffs
MSO4-2
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Check our website for the most current version of this bulletin.
RoHS compliance information can be found on our website.
© 2010 PennEngineering.
PERFORMANCE DATA(1)
U
N
IF
IE
D
  Max. Rec.                     Test Sheet Material
 Thread Tightening           .017” 300 Series Stainless Steel Code Torque For
  Mating Screw Installation Pushout Torque-out Pull-thru
  (in. lbs.) (lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.) (2) (lbs.) (2)
 080 .65 2500 64 3 170
 256 1.9 2500 67 7 265
M
E
T
R
IC
  Max. Rec.                    Test Sheet Material
 Thread Tightening          0.43mm 300 Series Stainless Steel Code Torque For
  Mating Screw Installation Pushout Torque-out Pull-thru
  (N•m) (kN) (N) (N•m) (2) (N) (2)
 M1 .019 11.1 285 0.34 755
 M1.2 .036 11.1 285 0.34 755
 M1.4 .057 11.1 285 0.34 755
 M1.6 .084 11.1 285 0.34 755
 M2 .28 11.1 300 0.79 1175
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting
hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as
deburring.
2.	 Insert fastener through mounting
hole and into anvil as shown in